

I. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2018 (₹ crore)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Nine Months Ended | | Year Ended |
|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | 31-12-2018 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2017 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2018 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2017 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2018 (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations | 4,475.28 | 4,246.84 | 14,875.00 | 14,566.06 | 18,456.43 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional items) | 109.34 | (47.60) | 869.83 | (150.04) | (117.13) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items) | 109.34 | (47.60) | (3,330.17) | 145.35 | 178.26 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items) | 325.26 | 301.38 | 874.18 | 1,179.36 | 1,339.50 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 312.26 | 308.64 | 975.76 | 1,126.66 | 1,321.45 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 263.03 | 263.03 | 263.03 | 263.03 | 263.03 |
| Other Equity | | | | | 23,955.95 |
| Earnings Per Share of ₹ 10/- each (not annualised*) | | | | | |
| Basic (₹) | 12.37* | 11.46* | 33.24* | 44.84* | 50.93 |
| Diluted (₹) | 12.37* | 11.46* | 33.24* | 44.84* | 50.93 |

II. Extract from the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2018 (₹ crore)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Nine Months Ended | | Year Ended |
|----------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | 31-12-2018 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2017 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2018 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2017 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2018 (Audited) |
| Total Operating Income | 210.66 | 204.93 | 658.12 | 845.07 | 1,075.54 |
| Profit before tax | 111.31 | 49.51 | (3,399.63) | 543.83 | 710.77 |
| Total Comprehensive Income | 374.81 | 314.85 | 756.36 | 1,315.65 | 1,683.50 |

III. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the said quarter and nine months ended are available on the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.rinfra.com, www.nseindia.com, and www.bseindia.com respectively.

Place: Mumbai

Date: February 05, 2019

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Anil D. Ambani

Chairman

DELTA INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED

Regd. Off. Shop No. 325, Third Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi - 110 085
Ph: 011-27860681, Email Id: dellaindird@gmail.com, Website: www.dir.in
CIN: L52110DL1984PLC019625

Extracts of the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results
For the Quarter ended December 31, 2018 (₹. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 01/10/2017-31/12/2017 (Un-Audited) |
|---------|--|--|--|--|
| | | Quarter Ended 01/10/2018-31/12/2018 (Un-Audited) | Year to date Figure 01/04/2018-31/12/2018 (Un-Audited) | |
| 1. | Total income from operations | 0.00 | 603.83 | 210.56 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 8.98 | 26.26 | 13.20 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 8.98 | 26.26 | 13.20 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 6.65 | 19.43 | 9.80 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 6.62 | 19.21 | 10.01 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 539.30 | 539.30 | 539.30 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year) | 22.77 | 22.77 | 21.59 |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | |
| | 1. Basic : | 0.12 | 0.36 | 0.17 |
| | 2. Diluted : | 0.12 | 0.36 | 0.17 |

Note:

- The above Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Tuesday, February 05, 2019. The Standalone Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results are subject to Limited Review Report pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 received by the Statutory Auditors of the company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) website i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.msei.in) and Website of the Company i.e. (www.dir.in).
- The above results have been prepared in compliance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (India Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable, beginning 1st April, 2017, the company has for the first time adopted Ind-AS with a transition date of 1st April, 2016.
- The format for above results as prescribed in SEBI circular CIR/SFD/CMS/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Division-I) to the companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with Ind-AS.
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary so as to conform to the classification of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Delta Industrial Resources Limited

Sd/-

Rohit Mittal

(Managing Director)

DIN: 02527072

Date: 05/02/2019

Place: New Delhi



BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN-L01132WB1919PLC003334

Regd. Office: 9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 001

E-mail: coordinator@birlacorp.com

Website: www.birlacorporation.com

Phone: (033) 66166745/6729; Fax: (033) 22482872/7988

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018 (₹ in Crores)

| Particulars | Consolidated | | |
|--|-------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| | Three Months ended 31/12/2018 | Nine Months ended 31/12/2018 | Three Months ended 31/12/2017 |
| 1. Total income from operations (Net) | 1567.52 | 4730.02 | 1402.09 |
| 2. Net Profit before tax and exceptional items | 41.93 | 155.97 | (25.22) |
| 3. Net Profit before tax after exceptional items | 41.93 | 155.97 | (25.22) |
| 4. Net Profit after Tax | 27.36 | 127.51 | (21.84) |
| 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) | 76.03 | 172.35 | 17.84 |
| 6. Paid-Up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Per Share) | 77.01 | 77.01 | 77.01 |
| 7. Reserves (As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year) | 4202.81 (As on 31/03/2018) | 4202.81 (As on 31/03/2018) | 3209.24 (As on 31/03/2017) |
| 8. Basic and diluted Earnings Per Share for the period (₹) | 3.55 | 16.56 | (2.84) |

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 4th February, 2019 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 5th February, 2019. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

(b) Key Standalone financial information: (₹ in Crores)

| Particulars | Consolidated | | |
|-----------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| | Three Months ended 31/12/2018 | Nine Months ended 31/12/2018 | Three Months ended 31/12/2017 |
| Total Income | 1092.70 | 3208.56 | 905.61 |
| Net Profit before Tax | 14.32 | 68.24 | (22.63) |
| Net Profit after Tax | 6.99 | 50.33 | (24.52) |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.birlacorporation.com).

For Birla Corporation Limited

Kolkata
5th February, 2019(HARSH V. LODHA)
DIN 00394094

M P Birla Cement : Cement se Ghar tak

IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

Regd. Office : Trident Complex, Raikot Road, Barnala-148101, Punjab

CIN: L24116PB1986PLC007030 www.iolcp.com

Ph. +91-1679-244701-07, Fax: +91-1679-244708, E-mail: contact@iolcp.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on **Tuesday, the 12 February 2019** inter-alia to consider issue of securities on preferential basis to the promoters and the un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2018.

Further detail of the same is available on the website of the Company www.iolcp.com and the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

Sd/-

(Krishan Singla)

Place : Barnala

Dated : 04 February 2019

Vice President & Company Secretary

Usha Martin

An Integrated Speciality Steel and Global Wire Rope Company

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018 (₹ in Lakh)

| Sl. No | PARTICULARS | Quarter ended 31st December, 2018 | Nine months ended 31st December, 2018 | Corresponding Quarter ended 31st December, 2017 |
|--------|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 61,541 | 184,286 | 49,657 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (3,222) | 560 | (10,977) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (3,222) | 560 | (10,977) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (3,546) | 123 | (11,106) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (7,175) | 598 | (11,985) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 3054 | 3054 | 3054 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | |
| | 1. Basic | (1.23) | 0.00 | (3.66) |
| | 2. Diluted | (1.23) | 0.00 | (3.66) |

Notes on discontinued operation appearing in consolidated financial results:

- The Board of Directors and shareholders of the Company at their meeting held on September 22, 2018 and November 10, 2018 respectively, approved the sale and transfer of the Company's Steel and Bright Bar Business ("SBB Business") to Tata Steel Limited or its subsidiaries ("TSL") through a slump sale on a going concern basis. To formalise the terms and conditions of the transfer of SBB Business to TSL, a Business Transfer Agreement ("BTA") was executed on September 22, 2018. Subsequently, on October 22, 2018, the Company has entered into a novation agreement with TSL and Tata Sponge Iron Limited (the "Purchaser"), whereby the Purchaser assumed the rights and obligations of TSL under the BTA. The transfer of SBB Business to the Purchaser is subject to the satisfaction of conditions precedent as stipulated in the BTA and receipt of applicable permissions and consents from concerned authorities. The SBB business includes a specialised steel alloy manufacturing plant, an operative iron ore mine, a coal mine under development, captive power plants and Bright Bar Business.
- The net results of SBB business have been determined taking into consideration directly attributable and appropriately allocated income and expenditure including interest costs and has been disclosed separately as discontinued operations for all periods presented in these results as required by Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 105 Asset Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations and Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013. Consequently, the Company's results for the periods presented have been segregated into continuing and discontinued operations and for that purpose the results for nine months ended December 31, 2018; quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 and year ended March 31, 2018 have been restated accordingly.
- Assets and liabilities covered by the BTA have been disclosed as assets and liabilities of the discontinued operations for segment reporting purposes. Certain adjustments to such assets and liabilities as required by the BTA will be quantifiable at the time of transfer of the SBB business and hence will be accounted for at the closing date.
- The details of discontinued operations are as follows:

| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended on 31.12.2018 | Nine months ended on 31.12.2018 | Quarter ended on 31.12.2017 |
|---|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Total income | 102,109 | 315,463 | 80,784 |
| Total expense | 108,964 | 327,013 | 94,678 |
| Loss before tax from discontinued operation | (6,855) | (11,550) | (13,894) |
| Tax expense | - | - | - |
| Loss from discontinued operation after tax | (6,855) | (11,550) | (13,894) |

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018 (₹ in Lakh)

| | Quarter ended on 31.12.2018 | Nine months ended on 31.12.2018 | Quarter ended on 31.12.2017 |
|--|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1 Turnover | 42,681 | 126,107 | 34,297 |
| 2 Profit before tax | (4,592) | 227 | (11,061) |
| 3 Profit after tax | (4,592) | 227 | (11,061) |
| 4 Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the year | (5,289) | (98) | (11,101) |

Notes on discontinued operation appearing in standalone financial results:

- The Board of Directors and shareholders of the Company at their meeting held on September 22, 2018 and November 10, 2018 respectively, approved the sale and transfer of the Company's Steel and Bright Bar Business ("SBB Business") to Tata Steel Limited or its subsidiaries ("TSL") through a slump sale on a going concern basis. To formalise the terms and conditions of the transfer of SBB Business to TSL, a Business Transfer Agreement ("BTA") was executed on September 22, 2018. Subsequently, on October 22, 2018, the Company has entered into a novation agreement with TSL and Tata Sponge Iron Limited (the "Purchaser"), whereby the Purchaser assumed the rights and obligations of TSL under the BTA. The transfer of SBB Business to the Purchaser is subject to the satisfaction of conditions precedent as stipulated in the BTA and receipt of applicable permissions and consents from concerned authorities. The SBB business includes a specialised steel alloy manufacturing plant, an operative iron ore mine, a coal mine under development, captive power plants and Bright Bar Business.
- "The net results of SBB business have been determined taking into consideration directly attributable and appropriately allocated income and expenditure including interest costs and has been disclosed separately as discontinued operations for all periods presented in these results as required by Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 105 Asset Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations and Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013. Consequently, the Company's results for the periods presented have been segregated into continuing and discontinued operations and for that purpose the results for nine months ended December 31, 2018; quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 and year ended March 31, 2018 have been restated accordingly."
- Assets and liabilities covered by the BTA have been disclosed as assets and liabilities of the discontinued operations for segment reporting purposes. Certain adjustments to such assets and liabilities as required by the BTA will be quantifiable at the time of transfer of the SBB business and hence will be accounted for at the closing date.
- The details of discontinued operations are as follows:

| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended on 31.12.2018 | Nine months ended on 31.12.2018 | Quarter ended on 31.12.2017 |
|---|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Total income | 102,109 | 315,463 | 80,784 |
| Total expense | 109,560 | 327,416 | 94,295 |
| Loss before tax from discontinued operation | (7,451) | (11,953) | (13,511) |
| Tax expense | - | - | - |
| Loss from discontinued operation after tax | (7,451) | (11,953) | (13,511) |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results are available on www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com i.e. websites of the Stock Exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed and also on www.ushamartin.com.

Place : Kolkata

Date: 05th February, 2019

Rajeev Jhwar

Managing Director

Usha Martin Limited

Registered Office : 2A Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata-700 071

CIN: L31400WB1986PLC091621

Ph.: (033) 71006300; Fax: (033) 71006415; Website: www.ushamartin.com,
email: investor@ushamartin.co.in

Adding value at every stage of production : Iron Ore / Coal / Power → Sponge Iron and Hot Metal → Billet → Straight Bar, Wire Rod → Bright Bar / Wire, Strand, Cord, Wire Ropes → Offshore Oil Exploration Services and Allied Services

Midest (India) Ltd.

CIN: L63090DL1977PLC008684

Regd. Office: Ground Floor, 8/15, Mehram Nagar, New Delhi - 110037

Website: www.midestindia.com
Tel: +91-11-25675344, 69333390

Notice

Pursuant to Regulation 29(1) (a) and Regulation 47(1) (a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 13th February, 2019 at New Delhi to inter-alia consider and approve the un-audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com.

For Midest (India) Ltd

Sd/-

Jitendra Kumar Singh

Place: New Delhi

Date: 06.02.2019

Director
DIN: 00090649

FORTIS HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L85110PB1996PLC045933

Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase VIII, Mohali- 160062

Tel No: 0172-5096001

Fax No: 0172- 5096221

Website: www.fortishealthcare.comEmail: secretarial@fortishealthcare.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 & 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, February 13, 2019 to inter alia, consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and period ended on December 31, 2018. The same is also available on the website of the Company - www.fortishealthcare.com and that of NSE Limited - www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com.

For Fortis Healthcare Limited

Sd/-

Sumit Goel

Place : Gurugram Company Secretary

M. No. F6661

SUPERSPACE INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Regd. Office : 402, Corner Point, Kalapesi Mohalla Near Allahabad Bank, Nanpura, Surat-395001, Gujarat

Website: www.sscil.net

Email:

| Ramky Infrastructure Limited Registered Office: Ramky Grandiose, 15th Floor, Sy. No. 136/2 & 4, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500 032, T.S. India. Email: secr@ramky.com, Website: www.ramkyinfrastructure.com CIN: L74210TG1994PLC017356 EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018 (All amounts are in Rupees Millions except earnings per share data) | | | | | | | |
|---|---|------------------|-------------------|------------------|-------------------|------------------|---------------|
| S. No. | PARTICULARS | STANDALONE | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | | Nine Months ended | | Year ended |
| | | December 31 2018 | September 30 2018 | December 31 2017 | December 31 2018 | December 31 2017 | March 31 2018 |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations (net) | 1,938.00 | 2,896.30 | 2,568.40 | 7,315.60 | 9,026.54 | 13,464.37 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items) | (427.73) | 128.82 | 9.12 | (60.78) | 123.89 | 1,029.65 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items) | (427.73) | 128.82 | 9.12 | (60.78) | 123.89 | 1,029.65 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items) | (338.27) | 112.83 | 8.66 | (39.94) | 64.24 | 649.51 |
| 5. | Share in net profit/(loss) of equity accounted investees | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 6. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (339.55) | 116.72 | 11.17 | (35.17) | 70.28 | 655.63 |
| 7. | Equity Share Capital | 598.48 | 598.48 | 571.98 | 598.48 | 571.98 | 571.98 |
| 8. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet | - | - | - | - | - | 3,200.56 |
| 9. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: (Rs.) | (5.65) | 1.92 | 0.15 | (0.68) | 1.12 | 11.36 |
| | 2. Diluted: (Rs.) | (5.65) | 1.81 | 0.15 | (0.68) | 1.12 | 11.19 |

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on Feb 13, 2019.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website: www.ramkyinfrastructure.com

For Ramky Infrastructure Limited
 Sd/-
Y R Nagaraja, Managing Director
 DIN: 00009810

Date: 13th Feb, 2019
 Place: Hyderabad

| Quick Heal Security Simplified QUICK HEAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Regd. Office : Marvel Edge, Office No. 7010 C & D, 7th Floor, Opposite Neco Garden Society, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411014 CIN: L72200MH1995PLC091408 | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
| ABRIDGED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS | | | | | | | |
| (INR in Millions) | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Nine month ended | | Year ended | |
| | | December 31, 2018 (Unaudited) (Refer note 2) | September 30, 2018 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2017 (Unaudited) (Refer note 2) | December 31, 2018 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2017 (Unaudited) | March 31, 2018 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 659.05 | 1,088.56 | 635.88 | 2,275.49 | 1,978.42 | 3,162.22 |
| 2 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items) | 239.81 | 629.01 | 114.94 | 966.16 | 539.80 | 1,267.24 |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 239.81 | 579.01 | 111.66 | 916.16 | 536.52 | 1,192.15 |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 160.93 | 377.04 | 79.67 | 602.38 | 361.54 | 788.78 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 160.61 | 348.88 | 83.16 | 569.21 | 365.16 | 759.00 |
| 6 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | - | - | - | - | - | 6,667.44 |
| 7 | Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each) | 705.53 | 704.89 | 703.20 | 705.53 | 703.20 | 703.88 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) - not annualised | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | 2.28 | 5.35 | 1.13 | 8.54 | 5.15 | 11.23 |
| | Diluted: | 2.28 | 5.34 | 1.13 | 8.53 | 5.14 | 11.20 |

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of nine months and Quarter Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited standalone financial results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website - www.quickheal.co.in.
 2. The above financials results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2018 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meetings held on February 13, 2019.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Kailash Kulkar
 Managing Director
 & Chief Executive Officer

Place: Pune
 Date: February 13, 2019

| Nitesh Estates Limited Regd. Office: Nitesh Timesquare, 7th Floor, No. 8, M.G Road, Bengaluru 560 001. CIN: L07010KA2004PLC033412, website: www.niteshestates.com, email: investor@niteshestates.com, Phone: 91 80 40174000 | | | | | | | |
|--|---|---------------|-----------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|
| Statement of unaudited Consolidated financial results for quarter ended on December 31, 2018 | | | | | | | |
| (Rs. in Lakhs) except EPS data | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Nine months ended | | Year ended |
| | | 31-Dec-18 | 30-Sep-18 | 31-Dec-17 | 31-Dec-18 | 31-Dec-17 | 31-Mar-18 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 1,392 | 2,453 | 1,510 | 5,309 | 8,901 | 5,607 |
| 2 | Net (Loss) / profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items) | (4,685) | (5,144) | (4,148) | (14,219) | (11,940) | (26,708) |
| 3 | Net (Loss) / profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | (4,685) | (5,144) | (4,148) | (14,219) | (11,940) | (26,708) |
| 4 | Net (Loss) / profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | (4,703) | (5,156) | (4,244) | (14,276) | (12,059) | (25,621) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive (Loss) / Income for the period [Comprising (loss) / profit after tax and Other Comprehensive (loss) / Income after tax] | (4,705) | (5,160) | (4,238) | (14,278) | (12,026) | (29,132) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 14,583 | 14,583 | 14,583 | 14,583 | 14,583 | 14,583 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings / (Loss) Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10 each; not annualised for the quarter) | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | (3.22) | (3.54) | (2.91) | (9.79) | (8.27) | (17.57) |
| | (b) Diluted | (3.22) | (3.54) | (2.91) | (9.79) | (8.27) | (17.57) |

Notes to the financial results:
 1. The above unaudited consolidated results of Nitesh Estates Limited ('the Group'), its subsidiaries and joint venture (together referred to as 'the Group') has been reviewed by the Audit committee and on their recommendation has been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2019. The statutory auditors have conducted a limited review of the consolidated Financial Results of the Group for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018. These results are uploaded on the Group website i.e. www.niteshestates.com and on the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Group are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. These results include the result of the following subsidiaries, joint ventures and associates companies.
 Subsidiaries: Nitesh Housing Developers Private Limited, Nitesh Urban Development Private Limited, Nitesh Indiranagar Retail Private Limited (subsidiary: Koregaon Park High Street Properties Private Limited, formerly Nitesh Pune Mall Private Limited) Lob Property Management Private Limited, Courtyard Constructions Private Limited.
 Joint Ventures: Nitesh Estates-Whitefield
 The information presented above is prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
 2. IND AS 115 - Revenue from Contracts with Customers has been notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) on March 28, 2018 and is effective from accounting period beginning on or after April 01, 2018, which replaces existing revenue recognition requirements. The application of Ind AS 115 has impacted the Group's accounting for recognition of revenue from real estate projects. There has been no significant impact on the retail business of the Group.
 The Group has applied the "modified retrospective approach" (cumulative catch-up transition method), to contracts that were not completed as on April 01, 2018 and has given impact of Ind AS 115 application by debit to retained earnings as at the said date by Rs. 18,663 Lakh (net of tax except for subsidiaries on account of uncertain future taxable income, as applicable). The Group has reversed the revenue to the extent of Rs. 1.21,251 Lakh and cost to the extent of Rs. 1,00,348 Lakh which was recognized till 31st March 2018 under the erstwhile standards pending the completion of performance obligation from the Group to its customers. Accordingly, the comparatives have not been restated and hence are not comparable with the previous period figures. Due to application of Ind AS 115 for the quarter & nine months ended 31st December 2018, revenue from operations is lower by Rs. 679 Lakhs and higher by Rs. 642 lakh and Net Profit after tax is lower by Rs. 220 lakh and higher by Rs. 407 lakh respectively, than that what it would have been if the replaced standards were applicable. Similarly the basic and diluted EPS for the quarter and nine months ended is decreased by Rs. 0.15 and increased by Rs. 0.28 per share respectively.
 3. The Group primarily operates in two business segments - 'Residential' and 'Retail'. All operations are in India and hence there is no geographical segment.
 4. Figures for standalone financial results

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Nine months ended | | Year ended |
|---------|----------------------------|---------------|-----------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|
| | | 31-Dec-18 | 30-Sep-18 | 31-Dec-17 | 31-Dec-18 | 31-Dec-17 | 31-Mar-18 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 454 | 1,662 | 347 | 2,413 | 2,420 | 2,754 |
| 2 | Profit / (Loss) before tax | (1,605) | (1,784) | (1,259) | (4,720) | (3,902) | (10,739) |
| 3 | Profit / (Loss) after tax | (1,635) | (1,796) | (1,271) | (4,779) | (3,854) | (9,562) |

5. The Group has received an intimation from debenture holders for non redemption of debentures and for recovery of unpaid principal of Rs 55 crores and corresponding interest.
 6. Figures of Nitesh Urban Development Private Limited, Nitesh Housing Developers Private Limited, Nitesh Pune Mall Private Limited, Nitesh Property Management Private Limited and Courtyard Constructions Private Limited indicate negative net worth, the effect of which is reflected in the consolidated financial results of Nitesh Estates Limited. The Group has incurred loss in the current period and previous years and the net worth has been fully eroded by the accumulated losses of the past period. The consolidated financials information has been prepared on a going concern basis notwithstanding accumulated losses as on 31st December 2018 and negative net current assets situation because of support of holding company to the above mentioned subsidiaries.
 7. The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2018 are the derived balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of nine months ended 31st December, 2018 and unaudited figures in respect of half year ended 30th September, 2018 which were subjected to Limited Review.
 8. The figures in respect of previous period have been regrouped/recast wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 Nitesh Estates Limited
 Sd/-
L.S. Vaidyanathan
 Executive Director
 DIN: 00304652

Place: Bengaluru, India
 Date: February 13, 2019

MUTUALFUNDS
 Sahi Hai

uti
 UTI Mutual Fund
 Haq, ek behtar zindagi ka.

NOTICE - DIVIDEND DECLARATION

UTI Fixed Income Interval Fund - Monthly Interval Plan - I

| Name of the Plan | Gross Dividend (₹) | Record Date | Face Value (per unit) | NAV as on 13.02.2019 (per unit) | |
|--|--|-----------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------|
| UTI Fixed Income Interval Fund - Monthly Interval Plan - I (Div. sub option) | *100% of distributable surplus as on the Record Date | Wednesday February 20, 2019 | ₹10.00 | Option | ₹ |
| | | | | Retail Existing Plan | 10.0482 |
| | | | | Retail Direct Plan | 10.0472 |
| | | | | Institutional Existing Plan | 10.0803 |

*Distribution of above dividend are subject to the availability of distributable surplus as on record date. Dividend payment to the investor will be lower to the extent of Dividend Distribution Tax.

Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the dividend options of the scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

Such of the unitholders under the dividend option whose names appear in the register of unitholders as at the close of business hours on the record date fixed for each dividend distribution shall be entitled to receive the dividend so distributed. The reinvestment, if any, shall be treated as constructive payment of dividend to the unitholders as also constructive receipt of payment of the amount by the unitholders. No load will be charged on units allotted on reinvestment of dividend.

The Specified Transaction Period will be Wednesday February 20, 2019 & Thursday February 21, 2019 (Both the days inclusive)

Subscription for purchase of units/redemption of units/switch in/out under Retail Option will be accepted only during the Specified Transaction Period. The applicable price for purchase/redemption of units will be based on ex-dividend NAV in case of dividend declaration during the Specified Transaction Period. As the units will be issued on ex-dividend basis, the unitholders for the units so issued will not be eligible for the past dividend.

Mumbai
 February 14, 2019 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 1230 Website: www.utimf.com

The time to invest now is through - UTI SIP

REGISTERED OFFICE: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051. Phone: 022 - 66786666. UTI Asset Management Company Ltd. (Investment Manager for UTI Mutual Fund) E-mail: invest@uti.co.in. [CIN-U65991MH2002PLC137867].
 For more information, please contact the nearest UTI Financial Centre or your AMFI/NISM certified UTI Mutual Fund Independent Financial Advisor, for a copy of Statement of Additional Information, Scheme Information Document and Key Information Memorandum cum Application Form.
 UTI-SIP is only an investment approach applied to various equity, debt and balanced schemes of UTI Mutual Fund (UTI MF) and is not the name of a scheme / plan of UTI MF.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
 Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.
 Corporate Office: One BKC, 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051.
 Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.icicipruamc.com.
 Email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com
 Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B-2, Nirion Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential Capital Protection Oriented Fund V - Plan C - 1825 Days, ICICI Prudential Technology Fund, ICICI Prudential Banking & Financial Services Fund and ICICI Prudential FMCG Fund (the Schemes)

Notice is hereby given that ICICI Prudential Trust Limited, Trustee to ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund has approved declaration of the following dividend under the dividend option of the Schemes, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date i.e. on February 20, 2019*:

| Name of the Schemes/Plans | Dividend (₹ Per unit) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) [#] | NAV as on February 13, 2019 (₹ Per unit) |
|---|--|--|
| ICICI Prudential Capital Protection Oriented Fund V - Plan C - 1825 Days | | |
| Dividend | 0.0500 | 15.4142 |
| Direct Plan - Dividend | 0.0500 | 16.3183 |
| ICICI Prudential Technology Fund | | |
| Dividend | 3.50 | 36.50 |
| Direct Plan - Dividend | 3.50 | 56.28 |
| ICICI Prudential Banking & Financial Services Fund | | |
| Dividend | 3.00 | 33.22 |
| Direct Plan - Dividend | 3.00 | 49.63 |
| ICICI Prudential FMCG Fund | | |
| Dividend | 6.50 | 72.84 |
| Direct Plan - Dividend | 6.50 | 108.67 |

\$ The dividend payout will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower depending upon the extent of distributable surplus available on the record date under the dividend option of the Schemes.
 # Subject to deduction of applicable statutory levy.
 * or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non - Business Day.

Dividend will be paid to all the unit holders/beneficial owners whose names appear in the register of unit holders/Statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories, as applicable under the dividend option of the Schemes, at the close of business hours on the record date.

It should be noted that pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the dividend option of the Schemes would fall to the extent of dividend payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

Suspension of trading of units of ICICI Prudential Capital Protection Oriented Fund V - Plan C - 1825 Days (CAPRO V - PI C - 1825 Days):
 The units of CAPRO V - PI C - 1825 Days are listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). The trading of units of CAPRO V - PI C - 1825 Days will be suspended on NSE with effect from closing hours of trading of February 14, 2019. For the purposes of redemption proceeds, the record date shall be February 20, 2019.

Place: Mumbai
 Date : February 14, 2019

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
 Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

No. 012/02/2019

CALL: MTNL/BSNL: 1800 222 999 • Others : 1800 200 6666 • Or, apply online at www.icicipruamc.com

Capital Protection Oriented Fund disclaimer: The Scheme offered is "oriented towards protection of capital" and "not with guaranteed returns". The orientation towards protection of the capital originates from the portfolio structure of the scheme and not from any bank guarantee, insurance cover etc. The ability of the portfolio to meet capital protection on maturity to the investors can be impacted in certain circumstances including changes in government policies, interest rate movements in the market, credit defaults by bonds, expenses, reinvestment risk and risk associated with trading volumes, liquidity and settlement systems in equity and debt markets. Accordingly, investors may lose part or all of their investment (including original amount invested) in the Scheme. No guarantee or assurance, express or implied, is given that investors will receive the capital protected value at maturity or any other returns. Investors in the Scheme are not being offered any guaranteed/assured returns.

NSE Disclaimer: It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by NSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Scheme Information Document (SID) has been cleared or approved by NSE nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the SID. The investors are advised to refer to the SID for the full text of the Disclaimer clause of the NSE.

As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id and mobile number with us to support paper-less communications.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

Phase I of Adani Vizhinjam Port to come up by 2020

FE BUREAU
 Thiruvananthapuram,
 February 14

ADANI'S ₹7,525-CRORE VIZHINJAM port, touted to emerge as one of the world's deepest seaports, may get a rail link soon with one of the longest rail tunnels in the country. Konkan Railway Corporation (KRCL) has submitted a draft DPR (Detailed Project Report) on this to Vizhinjam International Seaport (VISL), the nodal outfit for the port.

"The Phase I of the port is expected to come up in October 2020," said Rajesh Jha, MD and CEO, Adani Vizhinjam Port (AVPL), the multi-port operator assigned to build the superstructure and operate the seaport. According to Jha, it will not vie with neighbouring ports for business, but could prove competition to ports of Colombo and Singapore in catering to mother ships.

According to the MoU with Kerala government, Adani group had been bound by a deadline of 1,000 days from the signing of the pact to complete the Phase I of the port PPP (public-private participation). This was due on December 4, 2019.

Jha put the blame of the exorbitant delay in the project on the November 30 Ockhi cyclone and the 7.2-m high waves that lashed over the construction that undid the reclamation work at the Vizhinjam site. "In fact, we had gone about it early and planned to finish it five months early," he said.

The bonanza that's coming the way of the project is the proposed 10.7-km rail connectivity from Balamaparam to Vizhinjam. "This would include a long tunnel, currently aligned at 9.02 km. The tunnel could turn out as India's second longest rail tunnel, when completed," says Jayakumar, MD & CEO, VISL.

According to the draft proposal by KRCL, a single rail line can easily manage to transport about 10 rakes per day, for the next 20 years. This is to cost Kerala government ₹1,069 crore with railways, but the state government has decided to set up a high-level committee to evaluate the proposal and finalise the alignment.

Glenmark to spin off innovation biz into new firm in US

DRUG FIRM GLENMARK Pharmaceuticals on Thursday said its board has given an in-principle approval to spin off its innovation business into a new company in the US.

Setting up of the new company, which will be the firm's wholly-owned subsidiary, will provide an enhanced focus to the innovation business and help accelerate the pipeline towards commercialisation, Glenmark Pharmaceuticals said in a filing to the BSE.

All innovative molecules in the pipeline - including pre-clinical assets and technology, research and development (R&D) centres in Switzerland, an R&D centre at Paramus in the US, an R&D centre at Navi Mumbai related to the innovation business, and the biologics manufacturing facility in Switzerland along with all employees associated with innovative R&D - will be part of the new company, it added.

The new company will have over 400 employees as part of this business. Transfer of the assets and employees to the new innovation company is expected to be completed in the next six to nine months, Glenmark said.

The specialty and generics business will continue to be housed in the parent company and will not be part of this new firm, it added.

"With the pipeline at an advanced stage, we believe it's the right time for the innovation business to be an independent entity and charter its own journey towards becoming a leading biotech organisation globally," Glenmark Pharmaceuticals chairman and managing director Glenn Saldanha said.

This change will provide an enhanced focus to the business, a better operating ecosystem and additional opportunities to unlock value for the parent company in future, he added.